
Tulsa (8-16) -vs- North Texas (14-13)
3/13/2026 at Denton, Texas (Lovelace Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Britney Lewinski (8-6)
Loss: Makenzie Freeman (1-1)
HBP: Alexa Hopkins, Anneca Anderson, Britney Lewinski
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Naomi Erdahl First: Scott Wagner Third Base: Corey Carter 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 309   Weather: 75, sunny, 11-16 mph SSE

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tulsa 3 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 8 12 0
North Texas 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 9 14 2

Tulsa 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Faith Russell 2b 4 1 1 0 2 0 0
Claira Skaggs 1b 5 1 3 2 0 1 2
Amber Turner c 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
Maci Cole ss 4 1 0 0 1 3 0
Mackenzy Glenn cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Daeya Moses dp 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Malia Cabuyaban 3b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Annika Dill rf 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
Madison Garcia lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Maura Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alexa Hopkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Makenzie Freeman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 8 12 7 4 6 11

2B: Mackenzy Glenn (1); Daeya Moses (1)
3B: Annika Dill (1)
HR: Amber Turner (1)
HBP: Amber Turner (1); Mackenzy Glenn (1)

North Texas 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ariah Mitchell 1b 4 1 1 3 0 3 0
Eva Daniels ss 5 2 3 0 0 1 0
Riley McNemar 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Madison Conley rf 3 1 1 2 2 1 2
    Lianna Hull pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bradi Harman 2b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Kaycee Slovak dp 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Sofia Schow c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Laila Nobles ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Addie Perry pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sienna Mayer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Blayze McNemar lf 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Taylor Platt cf 5 2 4 2 0 1 0
Anneca Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kayleigh Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Britney Lewinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 14 9 4 12 8

2B: Taylor Platt (1)
HR: Ariah Mitchell (1); Madison Conley (1)
SH: Bradi Harman (1)
SF: Ariah Mitchell (1)
HBP: Riley McNemar (1)
E: Eva Daniels (1); Madison Conley (1)

Tulsa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maura Moore 3.1 7 6 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 17 18 2 4 62
Alexa Hopkins 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 0 14
Makenzie Freeman (L, 1-1) 5.0 6 1 1 2 8 1 0 0 0 20 23 2 5 75
Totals 14 9 9 4 12 1 0 1 0 38 45 5 9 151

North Texas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anneca Anderson 3.0 6 4 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 16 20 4 3 82
Kayleigh Smith 1.2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 3 30
Britney Lewinski (W, 8-6) 4.1 2 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 15 17 6 3 48
Totals 12 8 7 4 6 0 0 2 0 40 46 12 9 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tulsa - Top of 1st TLS UNT
Russell walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Skaggs singled (2-2 SBFBFFF); Russell advanced to second. 0 0
Turner homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-2 KBF); Skaggs scored; Russell scored. 3 0
Cole struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 0
Glenn doubled to left field (0-0). 3 0
Moses walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
Cabuyaban flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 0
Dill flied out to rf (2-2 BSBF). 3 0

North Texas - Bottom of 1st TLS UNT
Mitchell, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KKFFBFS). 3 0
Daniels, E. singled to right field (0-0). 3 0
McNemar, R. flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Conley, M. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFFBF); Daniels, E. scored. 3 2
Harman, B. singled to center field (3-1 SBBB). 3 2
Slovak, K. singled to third base (1-1 BK); Harman, B. advanced to second. 3 2
Schow, S. grounded out to p (0-0). 3 2

Tulsa - Top of 2nd TLS UNT
Garcia flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 3 2
Russell walked (3-2 KFFBFBBB). 3 2
Skaggs singled up the middle (1-1 BK); Russell advanced to second. 3 2
Turner hit by pitch (3-2 FFBF); Skaggs advanced to second; Russell advanced to third. 3 2
Cole struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBSS). 3 2
Glenn grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 2

North Texas - Bottom of 2nd TLS UNT
McNemar, B. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2
Platt, T. singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 3 2
Mitchell, A. homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Platt, T. scored. 3 4
Daniels, E. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 4
McNemar, R. struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 3 4

Tulsa - Top of 3rd TLS UNT
Moses doubled to left field (0-1 K). 3 4
Cabuyaban singled to right field (2-1 BBF); Moses advanced to third, scored on a fielding error by rf,
unearned. 4 4
Dill fouled out to 1b, bunt (0-1 S). 4 4
Garcia grounded out to 2b (0-0); Cabuyaban advanced to second. 4 4
Russell reached on an error by ss (3-2 KBBBK); Cabuyaban advanced to third. 4 4
Skaggs reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-0 BB); Russell out at second ss to 2b. 4 4

North Texas - Bottom of 3rd TLS UNT
Conley, M. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 4
Harman, B. struck out looking (3-2 BKSBFBK). 4 4
Slovak, K. popped up to ss (0-0). 4 4

Tulsa - Top of 4th TLS UNT
Smith, K. to p for Anderson, A.. 4 4
Turner grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 4
Cole lined out to rf (1-0 B). 4 4



Glenn popped up to 3b (1-2 KKBF). 4 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Texas - Bottom of 4th TLS UNT
Schow, S. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 4
McNemar, B. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 4
Platt, T. doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); McNemar, B. scored. 4 5
Hopkins to p for Moore. 4 5
Mitchell, A. flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Platt, T. scored. 4 6
Daniels, E. singled to left center (0-2 KSF). 4 6
McNemar, R. hit by pitch (3-1 BBF); Daniels, E. advanced to second. 4 6
Conley, M. walked (3-0 BBBB); McNemar, R. advanced to second; Daniels, E. advanced to third. 4 6
Freeman to p for Hopkins. 4 6
Harman, B. singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Conley, M. advanced
to third; McNemar, R. scored; Daniels, E. scored. 4 8
Slovak, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 8

Tulsa - Top of 5th TLS UNT
Moses grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 4 8
Cabuyaban grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 8
Dill singled to right field (0-0). 4 8
Garcia singled to left field (0-2 KF); Dill advanced to second. 4 8
Russell singled through the left side (1-2 BKK); Garcia advanced to second; Dill advanced to third. 4 8
Skaggs singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Russell advanced to
third; Garcia scored; Dill scored. 6 8
Lewinski, B. to p for Smith, K.. 6 8
Turner struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 6 8

North Texas - Bottom of 5th TLS UNT
Schow, S. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 6 8
McNemar, B. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 6 8
Platt, T. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 6 8

Tulsa - Top of 6th TLS UNT
Cole walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 8
Glenn hit by pitch (1-0); Cole advanced to second. 6 8
Moses fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 8
Cabuyaban popped up to 3b (0-0). 6 8
Dill tripled to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Glenn scored; Cole scored. 8 8
Garcia popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 8

North Texas - Bottom of 6th TLS UNT
Mitchell, A. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSS). 8 8
Daniels, E. grounded out to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 8 8
McNemar, R. grounded out to p (2-2 BBKF). 8 8

Tulsa - Top of 7th TLS UNT
Russell flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 8
Skaggs struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 8 8
Turner grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 8

North Texas - Bottom of 7th TLS UNT
Conley, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 8
Hull, L. pinch ran for Conley, M.. 8 8
Harman, B. out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Hull, L. advanced to second. 8 8



Slovak, K. flied out to lf (0-2 SKF). 8 8
Nobles, L. pinch hit for Schow, S.. 8 8
Nobles, L. walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 8
Perry, A. pinch ran for Nobles, L.. 8 8
McNemar, B. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 8 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tulsa - Top of 8th TLS UNT
Conley, M. to rf for Hull, L.. 8 8
Schow, S. to c for Perry, A.. 8 8
Cole struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 8 8
Glenn struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 8 8
Moses singled to right center (0-0). 8 8
Cabuyaban grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 8 8

North Texas - Bottom of 8th TLS UNT
Platt, T. singled through the right side (0-0). 8 8
Mitchell, A. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 8 8
Daniels, E. singled to right field (0-0); Platt, T. advanced to second. 8 8
McNemar, R. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-1 BF); Daniels, E. advanced to second; Platt, T. out
at third p to 3b. 8 8
McNemar, R. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Daniels, E. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 8
Conley, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 8 8

Tulsa - Top of 9th TLS UNT
Dill grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFBF). 8 8
Garcia flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 8
Russell flied out to lf (0-0). 8 8

North Texas - Bottom of 9th TLS UNT
Harman, B. lined out to p (1-0 B). 8 8
Slovak, K. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 8 8
Schow, S. singled to right field (0-0). 8 8
McNemar, B. singled to right field (1-1 BK); Schow, S. advanced to second. 8 8
Mayer, S. pinch ran for Schow, S.. 8 8
Platt, T. singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); McNemar, B. advanced to second; Mayer, S. scored. 8 9


